### HIGHLANDS COUNTY



BOARD OF COUNTY Purchasing Division

#### NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

RFP 22-010

#### **Construction Manager at Risk for the Jail Expansion**

	Total	
Proposer	Score	RANK
Ajax Building Company, LLC	288	1
Marmer Construction, Inc.	214	3
SEMCO Construction, Inc.	236	2

Notice of Intent to Award to

Ajax Building Company, LLC

09/21/2023

Local Preference was not used to award this project.

Notice of Intent to Award is posted to HighlandsFL.Gov at 11:00 A.M. on	09/18/2023
-------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------

End of protest period: 4 P.M. on

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE PURCHASING PROTEST PROCEDURE REQUIREMENTS WITHIN THE TIME FRAMES PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 24 OF THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PURCHASING MANUAL SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF YOUR PROTEST AND ANY RESULTING CLAIMS. THAT PURCHASING MANUAL IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION ANDON THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' WEBSITE (WWW.HCBCC.NET) AND MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PURCHASING DIVISION.

Lori DeLoach		Sep 18, 2023
Bann	Lori DeLoach, Purchasing Manager	Date Sep 18, 2023
	Brandon Gunn, Project Manager	Date 20, 2020

# 22-010 NOIA Ajax Building Company

**Final Audit Report** 

2023-09-18

Created:	2023-09-15
By:	Kelli Bronson (kbronson@highlandsfl.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAA-FEgjTgX5lC3c_kqu8HpaLqL2T3ojNJh

## "22-010 NOIA Ajax Building Company" History

- Document created by Kelli Bronson (kbronson@highlandsfl.gov) 2023-09-15 6:24:10 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Lori DeLoach (Ideloach@highlandsfl.gov) for signature 2023-09-15 - 6:25:56 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Lori DeLoach (Ideloach@highlandsfl.gov) 2023-09-18 - 12:26:16 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Lori DeLoach (Ideloach@highlandsfl.gov) Signature Date: 2023-09-18 - 12:26:43 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Brandon Gunn (BGunn@highlandsfl.gov) for signature 2023-09-18 12:26:44 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Brandon Gunn (BGunn@highlandsfl.gov) 2023-09-18 - 12:27:22 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Brandon Gunn (BGunn@highlandsfl.gov) Signature Date: 2023-09-18 - 12:27:39 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.
  2023-09-18 12:27:39 PM GMT